No.EDN-H(26)B(6)-11/2020(HM)

Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla 171001, the



Corrigendum

Please read GHS Bharari, Distt. Chamba instead of GHS Bharati, Distt. Chamba in the office order of even number dated 17.07.2021 vide which Shri Pardeep Kumar, Headmaster was transferred from GHS Bharari, Distt Chamba to GHS Majherna, Distt Kangra.

Director of Higher Education Himashal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated Shimla - 171001 the

Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to:-

1. The Deputy Director of Higher Education Kangra/Chamba

2. The Headmaster, GHS Bharari, Distt. Chamba / GHS Majherna Distt Hamirpur.

3. The Incharge,IT cell to upload the same on deptt. website

4 Guard file.

Director of Nigher Education

Hima Mal Pradesh



22 - 07 - 2021